SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19836/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2020 in WA No. 26001/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT, SWAMI ATMDEV GOPLANAND INTER COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR I.R. and IA No.95467/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95469/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.95471/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.95472/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The prayer for interim relief to stay the judgment dated 22.04.2020 is rejected.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve a copy of the petition to the standing counsel for the State.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 8059/2020.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER