

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1413/2023

**COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT, HAFIZ SIDDIQ
NATIONAL INTER COLLEGE, JHANSI**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.259630/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.259631/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

Date : 02-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA**

**For Petitioner(s) M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR
Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List this matter alongwith SLP(C) No. 8059 of 2020 on
16.01.2024.**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**