SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 47738/2023

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT HAFIZ MOHAMMAD SIDDIQUE ISLAMIA INTER COLLEGE & ANR. VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ADMISSION and IA No.4641/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and (FOR IA No.4645/2024-No.4644/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 16-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Khursheed Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Masroor Husain, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.

Ms. Lubna Naaz, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sommya Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Ishu Dikshit, Adv.

Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Salman Khurshid, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matter along with SLP (C)No. 10523/2020.

Petitioners are at liberty to file the Regulations in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER